
2020-2021 University of Illinois at Chicago Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-13   Conf: 6-11   Home: 7-4   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Kirk, Teyvion 22-18 735 33.4 129-300 .430 13-55 .236 42-74 .568 23 126 149 6.8 54 0 123 94 9 21 313 14.2
02 Diggins, Michael 22-22 683 31.0 95-210 .452 17-62 .274 31-45 .689 29 101 130 5.9 70 6 46 40 17 14 238 10.8
01 Commander, Maurice 15-12 484 32.3 52-126 .413 32-74 .432 22-26 .846 0 33 33 2.2 30 0 34 19 0 11 158 10.5
23 Bridges, Braelen 18-3 343 19.1 75-115 .652 0-0 .000 28-47 .596 31 55 86 4.8 40 2 19 35 3 5 178 9.9
22 Howard, Rob 18-15 365 20.3 56-130 .431 20-57 .351 24-26 .923 27 52 79 4.4 68 6 11 29 15 5 156 8.7
21 Mitchell, RayQuawndis 16-8 455 28.4 41-122 .336 29-95 .305 22-27 .815 7 39 46 2.9 30 1 15 17 1 5 133 8.3
35 Griffin, Zion 10-6 261 26.1 28-78 .359 13-34 .382 4-6 .667 13 19 32 3.2 24 0 17 12 2 0 73 7.3
20 Ahale, Jamie 22-18 677 30.8 46-136 .338 46-135 .341 9-11 .818 1 61 62 2.8 40 0 22 10 8 12 147 6.7
00 Taylor, Brian 15-4 197 13.1 17-42 .405 7-22 .318 5-10 .500 2 16 18 1.2 16 0 3 9 7 6 46 3.1
03 Wiley, Jacob 16-1 146 9.1 12-25 .480 1-4 .250 6-14 .429 13 28 41 2.6 23 0 2 9 4 0 31 1.9
10 Ejim, Deon 11-3 67 6.1 5-12 .417 0-4 .000 2-8 .250 5 10 15 1.4 12 1 3 2 2 1 12 1.1
15 Yaklich, Griffin 7-0 31 4.4 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 1 4 0.6
14 Bowditch, Brad 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Calip II, Demetrius 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Martin, Treavon 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 558-1301 .429 178-544 .327 195-296 .659 185 581 766 34.8 409 16 297 291 68 81 1489 67.68
Opponents 4450 202.3 587-1333 .440 107-356 .301 310-452 .686 222 596 818 37.2 326 2 261 220 55 141 1591 72.32

Team Statistics UIC OPP
SCORING 1489 1591
    Points Per Game 67.7 72.3
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 558-1301 587-1333
    Field Goal Pct .429 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-544 107-356
    3PT FG Pct .327 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 195-296 310-452
    FT Pct .659 .686
    FT Made Per Game 8.9 14.1
REBOUNDS 766 818
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 297 261
    Assists Per Game 13.5 11.9
TURNOVERS 291 220
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 81 141
    Steals Per Game 3.7 6.4
BLOCKS 68 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 0 96
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-0 11-9
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UIC 681 790 18 1489
Opponents 772 798 21 1591

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at Northern Ill. W 65-61 0
11/28/20 CENTRAL MICH. W 74-72 0
12/01/20 VALPARAISO W 66-50 0
12/05/20 at Ball St. L 66-68 96
12/13/20 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 66-77 0

* 12/19/20 OAKLAND W 74-72 0
* 12/20/20 OAKLAND W 90-73 0
* 01/08/21 at Purdue Fort Wayne L (OT) 89-96 0
* 01/09/21 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 55-88 0
* 01/15/21 ROBERT MORRIS W 67-53 0
* 01/16/21 ROBERT MORRIS W (OT) 66-62 0
* 01/22/21 at Youngstown St. W 67-66 0
* 01/23/21 at Youngstown St. L 77-85 0
* 01/29/21 at Northern Ky. L 68-72 0
* 01/30/21 at Northern Ky. L 67-69 0
* 02/05/21 WRIGHT ST. L 47-72 0
* 02/06/21 WRIGHT ST. L 57-77 0
* 02/12/21 at IUPUI L 69-89 0
* 02/13/21 at IUPUI L 81-88 0
* 02/19/21 GREEN BAY W 61-58 0
* 02/20/21 GREEN BAY L 59-69 0
* 02/25/21 at Youngstown St. L 58-74 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Illinois at Chicago Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-11   Home: 5-3   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Kirk, Teyvion 17-17 586 34.5 108-243 .444 10-45 .222 28-51 .549 19 99 118 6.9 43 0 83 71 9 18 254 14.9
01 Commander, Maurice 13-11 433 33.3 49-110 .445 31-64 .484 21-25 .840 0 30 30 2.3 26 0 30 19 0 11 150 11.5
02 Diggins, Michael 17-17 541 31.8 74-171 .433 14-50 .280 24-36 .667 26 77 103 6.1 55 4 38 35 12 13 186 10.9
23 Bridges, Braelen 13-0 220 16.9 52-77 .675 0-0 .000 17-33 .515 23 34 57 4.4 26 1 13 23 2 3 121 9.3
22 Howard, Rob 17-15 354 20.8 53-126 .421 17-54 .315 22-24 .917 24 52 76 4.5 64 6 10 28 14 5 145 8.5
20 Ahale, Jamie 17-15 574 33.8 42-115 .365 42-114 .368 7-9 .778 0 49 49 2.9 35 0 20 6 5 9 133 7.8
21 Mitchell, RayQuawndis 11-3 284 25.8 25-76 .329 17-64 .266 8-10 .800 7 25 32 2.9 17 1 9 10 0 3 75 6.8
35 Griffin, Zion 5-3 111 22.2 11-39 .282 4-15 .267 1-1 1.000 9 5 14 2.8 9 0 10 8 1 0 27 5.4
00 Taylor, Brian 11-2 142 12.9 9-27 .333 2-14 .143 5-10 .500 1 11 12 1.1 9 0 2 6 5 5 25 2.3
03 Wiley, Jacob 13-1 133 10.2 10-23 .435 1-4 .250 6-14 .429 11 26 37 2.8 20 0 2 8 3 0 27 2.1
10 Ejim, Deon 7-1 35 5.0 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.7 8 1 2 2 2 0 5 0.7
15 Yaklich, Griffin 7-0 31 4.4 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 1 4 0.6
14 Bowditch, Brad 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Calip II, Demetrius 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Martin, Treavon 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3450 202.9 437-1019 .429 138-428 .322 140-217 .645 149 443 592 34.8 314 13 221 227 53 68 1152 67.76
Opponents 3450 202.9 471-1052 .448 91-280 .325 230-334 .689 179 465 644 37.9 241 1 212 170 43 107 1263 74.29

Team Statistics UIC OPP
SCORING 1152 1263
    Points Per Game 67.8 74.3
    Scoring Margin -6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-1019 471-1052
    Field Goal Pct .429 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-428 91-280
    3PT FG Pct .322 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 140-217 230-334
    FT Pct .645 .689
    FT Made Per Game 8.2 13.5
REBOUNDS 592 644
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 221 212
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.5
TURNOVERS 227 170
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 68 107
    Steals Per Game 4.0 6.3
BLOCKS 53 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-0 9-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UIC 537 597 18 1152
Opponents 611 631 21 1263

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/20 OAKLAND W 74-72 0
12/20/20 OAKLAND W 90-73 0
01/08/21 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L (OT) 89-96 0
01/09/21 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 55-88 0
01/15/21 ROBERT MORRIS W 67-53 0
01/16/21 ROBERT MORRIS W (OT) 66-62 0
01/22/21 at  Youngstown St. W 67-66 0
01/23/21 at  Youngstown St. L 77-85 0
01/29/21 at  Northern Ky. L 68-72 0
01/30/21 at  Northern Ky. L 67-69 0
02/05/21 WRIGHT ST. L 47-72 0
02/06/21 WRIGHT ST. L 57-77 0
02/12/21 at  IUPUI L 69-89 0
02/13/21 at  IUPUI L 81-88 0
02/19/21 GREEN BAY W 61-58 0
02/20/21 GREEN BAY L 59-69 0
02/25/21 at  Youngstown St. L 58-74 0


